18/09/2021, 14:00 Alumni Feedback - Google Forms

= s

Alumni Feedback

a.

Questions  Responses Settings
227 responses =
Accepting responses ‘
Summary Question Individual
Name

227 responses

Shirsath Ashwini Gautam
Surywanshi Prashant Vasant rao
Bhose Dipali Bharat

Badgujar Gayati Adhat

Patil Darshna Dnyaneshwar

Patil Rakesh dhundhu
Patil Jayshri premraj

Patil Shital Bhagwan

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 1/9
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Year

227 responses

@ 2019-20
@ 2020-21

Address

227 responses

Pashtane

Rotwad

Bambhori

Sakre

Nanded

Sonwad

Dhanora

bambhori

Salve

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0CkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 2/9
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Contact Number

225 responses

9923493989

7798227027

777068603

9764876640

9404047578

8888317130

9423517133

9960162441

8806790566

Email Address

133 responses

100
95 (71.4%)
75
50
25
1(0.8%)
0 |
P
4 >

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0CkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 3/9
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Year of Passing

227 responses

100 87 (38.3%)
75
50
26 (11.5%)
o5 17 (7.5%)
| 10 (4.4%) 11 (4.8%)
1 (0.4%) (0.4%1) (0.494)(0.4%)
0

0 2015 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2019 205-16 Apr-20 Mar-17

Course (B.A./B.Com./B.Sc./ M.A./M.Com.)

227 responses

100
96 (45.3%)
75
50
35 (15.4%)
25 19 (8.4%)
H(AA5(1.852 ) Q00N ™ 6 (2.6%) 8 (3.5%) 6 (2.6%) . ..
2 (0?3(/1fi‘c(71f‘:5(”‘13(014(01_4(0%(32,'(01'9(014((24(.62.,9%1 (0.4(-701_; (021(0;9%) (0.|9“/o1 (014(01,4(0.;4(-/01, (C24(012(CA4(C24(G33(
| | | |
0
B.Com T.Y.B.Sco TY B.Sc TY BA TY Bsc Ty BA

M.Com TY B.Com. TY B.com. TY BSc TYBA

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses

4/9
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by clicking a score
between 1and 3 (1- Poor, 2 - Good, 3 - Excellent)

227 responses

150
117 (51.5%)
100
50
0
] >
College

227 responses

[ N
@2
@3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 5/9
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Teaching Facility

227 responses

Qo1
[ Wi
o3

Laboratary facility

227 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 6/9
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Extension Services

227 responses

Qo1
[ Wi
o3

Co curricular activities

227 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0CkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 7/9
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Library service

227 responses

Qo1
[ Wi
o3

Curriculum you have learn

227 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 8/9
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Any Suggestion

227 responses

NA

Na

MSc chemistry should be start
NO

MA Economics should be start
NW

no

MA pahije

MA Eco suru kara

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1XtiQ6rZyhHnHbad0OCkWS36nhDG8aEcOmsBt9bhmWRpY/edit#responses 9/9
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= s

Feedback form on Curriculum (Parents)

%.

Questions  Responses Settings
173 responses =
Accepting responses ‘
Summary Question Individual

Name of Parents

173 responses

mansaram chaitram patil

Ravindra Hiraman Mahajan

Kashinath Narayan Patil

Anurag Natthu Dhangar

Vijay ramchandra patil

Jitendra

Ganesh Sukhdev Bidkar

Devidas sukdev Badgujar

Manohar pandit patil

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 1/8


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en-GB&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pdj_auLSdt1y_EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit%3Fusp%3Ddrive_web
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Name of Student

173 responses

Manisha Ramesh Patil

Archana kailas patil

Minakshi kiran mahajan

Pagare Rewati Shrawan

Bhavesh vijay patil

Salve madhuri kailas

Gujar kamini sunil

Shraddha nilesh bhavsar

Pankaj Dnyaneshwar Dhobi

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 2/8
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Class of Student

173 responses

Fybsc

M.com

Fy bsc

Fyba

Fy Bsc

Tyba

F.Y.Bsc

T.Y.B. A

TYBA

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 3/8
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Contact No.

173 responses

8669437890

6353396319

8767879715

9421520205

9881190903

9960964564

7385748116

9112987595

7387120795

Academic Year

173 responses

@ 2019-20
@ 2020-21

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 4/8
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1. How do you rate the quality and relevance of the courses included into the semester?

PRI FHIAY e Sarsh T Ul ST YR T Jral HRi 3¢ HRdl?

173 responses
@ Excellent

® Fair
@ Poor

)

2. How do you rate the treatment of the students by the faculty irrespective of the
background of the student that includes Gender, cast, community creed etc. in teaching
and evaluation? LTI 0T GedichTd o1, HIRe, TG UY ST AT GHIART 3¥ciedT
faemezri=ar urfagrfie ual 9 = oo RigrpigR faemeai=h Haedn arueid Heid H4
RGN

173 responses

@ Excellent
® Fair
@ Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 5/8
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3. How do you rate ambience of the College for effective delivery of the academic

programs? Q&I HRIHHTAT YT faaRumaTa! qret HeTfaeTerars ardraRur & ¢ HRdT?

173 responses

@ Excellent

® Fair
' @ Poor

4. How do you rate the courses in terms of their relevance to the latest technologies or

future technologies? TdIHdH T fdhar HiqwTda TR e Uifda €5 Rl

YTHH HY I HIAT?
@ Excellent
® Fair
© Poor

173 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 6/8
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5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the university/College? ICEILIY,

HRTaRITaTce AT T[UTaxiell q¥a] &Y ¢ HRdl?

173 responses
@ Excellent
® Fair
24.99
e @ Poor

6. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the College and

University? AgTaeTerd S1f0T faemdaTaia SeadTa Uunee UReRIeddl Jhal @d ¢ HRdl?

173 responses

@ Excellent
® Fair
a @ Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses

7/8
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7. How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has achieved from the courses. H=UI
T b HTAYA fesacedn GRUMHHT Rl B XC HRdl?

173 responses

@ Excellent
® Fair
@ Poor

o )

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/103GGoyl5RO8Pd]j_aulLSdt1y EHDiRzfvAccSVkidLVg/edit#responses 8/8
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B o> @

STUDENT FEEDBACK ON COURSE/ CURRICULUM Arts, Commerce and Science College

Questions  Responses Settings
184 responses =
Accepting responses ‘
Summary Question Individual
Name -Td

184 responses

Salve madhuri kailas
Sonawane swapnil samadhan
Chhaya Suresh Patil

Sagar sanjay mali

Divya ravindra bhadane
Suyash Ravindra Bagul
Minakshi kiran mahajan
Vivek Gajanana Patil

Puja Suresh borse

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses 1/8


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en-GB&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qeJjv3pyr3Tu5lW3lnCWwA8il_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit%3Fusp%3Dredirect_edit_m2
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Class Ll

184 responses

Fybsc
Fy bsc
Fyba
Tyba
TYBA
M. Com
M.com
Syba

Fy ba

Academic Year Q&if0re oy @

184 responses

@ 2019-20
@ 2020-21

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses 2/8
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Subject (Please select your subjects) JHTUUT I 4 favaidt fAas HRmat

184 responses

Marathi

Hindi

English

History
Geography
Political Science
Economics
Defence
Commerce
Physics
Chemistry
Mathematics
Botany

Zoology
Computer science
Column 1

112 (60.9%)
54 (29.3%)
86 (46.7%)
50 (27.2%)
38 (20.7%)
33 (17.9%)
71 (38.6%)

22 (12%)
48 (26.1%)
61 (33.2%)
66 (35.9%)

22 (12%)

60 (32.6%)

51 (27.7%)
10 (5.4%)
12 (6.5%)
25 50 75 100 125

Directions For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following
statement by clicking a score between 1and 5. (1 — Below Average, 2 -Average, 3 - Good, 4 -

Very Good, 5 - Excellent)

1. The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected Course

Outcomes. 3Uf&T aTIHATEAT A TaTear Aauid sraramaTd Il gReh 8.

184 responses

Q1
[ Wi

[ !
@5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses 3/8
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2. Please rate whether the syllabus is career oriented ?3{¥TH$hH w\’rl?f\'l-ﬂilf@ 3{Tg &1

184 responses
Q1
( Wi
22.8% ®s3
o
®5

19.6%

3. How do you rate the objectives stated and relevance to the course content ? ‘g’l%br

Tiftreredt IR 3for = arEieh urdfedr &3it Ye Har?

184 responses
Q1
[
@3
04
®5

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses 4/8
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4. Please Rate the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is: U4l 3farta

I YU X€ 1 HRUT <1 SATHHHTRIT Gaifdid 31me

184 responses

5. How do you rate the evaluation scheme designed for each of the course? PUE

ST HNTS! FSTE Heledl egHTa ArST-dl JFel HY ¢ HRal?

184 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses

Q1
( Wi
@3
@4
®5
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6. Rate the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design of the

courses TG HT AT A&fTd U3 ifafiad fRieror fdhar wafreome =¥ g HA Ie

E
Qo
([ W]
o3
04
®5

184 responses
15.8%

7. The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application. S¥THhH/
AT R STOT SU™NT TiATd FRTal S 3iTs.

184 responses
Q1
0?2
®3
Q4
@5

22.8%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses 6/8
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8. The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the

subject area. T [ASATT SNATIHH/ SR [T AT AT I AT EBIHIA aread!.

»

184 responses

16.8% ba

9. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student ? faemafadta HRTTAR

STRIHHTT THR I PRI?

184 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses

Q1
( Wi
@3
@4
®5
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10. Overall rating given by you for this curriculum. g1 HWW@@@WW e,

184 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gedjv3pyr3Tu5IW3InCWwASIl_SvYbt2NjuV5JWjaXo/edit#responses

Q1
(Wi
@3
@4
®5

8/8



18/09/2021, 13:58

Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Questions  Responses Settings

50 responses

Summary Question

Name

50 responses

||| n |||
2 (A%2 (2(4%) 2 @%) 2 (2(4%

1 (MUAB(AA A A% (296)] Bl (202029 (25(A%(2%)

1
0
Amit Anil Patil Dr Jyoti P. Mahajan  Dr. Kanchan Dashr... Mr. Amit Anil Patil
Dr Arun D Valvi Dr Vijayanand Abhi... Dr.B.F.Shekh

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses

2 (*%) 2 (ga

Teacher Feedback on Curriculum - Google Forms

@ b

®

Accepting responses '

Individual

{1 (25229222 (A2(A%A2A2A%A%A%(A2(2%)

Prof. Pankaj R. Des...
Prof Dr Kishor Man... Professor Dr Chhay..

>

113


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en-GB&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit%3Fusp%3Ddrive_web
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Email

50 responses

2
2 (4'0/0) 2 @2{(4"2 '0/) 2 %2 '2,( 42, (42 (4 'oo 2 (42" (4"2 '2,( 42 «Ez ' ,("2 (@%) 2 (4"—2;«,2,(4'—25!

12%) W (29,)2%(2%) 1 (2%) 1 (2%)

1 (271(2%)

0
Csukhadane@gmail.... dharangaoncollege@... drkanchan1077@gm... mahanggm@gmail.c... shripad.upasani@gm...
arunvalvie8@gmail.c... dr.p.s.borse@gmail.c... harshbhalerao1811...  rmkendre7771865@... vishwajity

< »

Contact Number

50 responses

2
2(%2,(%%) 2'2,( 4.2, (4 2(4'0/) 2(' %) 2(52,(52,(52,;4— (@2 (42,42 (4 (,2,;(4%) 2(4'%) 2(52'

v).(

1212 (2%) 1 (2%) 1 (2% (271(271(2%) 1 (2% (2%)

0
7765457 7875057654 9028322594 9420068645 9422978520
7249837455 08668464748 9175607305 9420938288 9922302841

< »

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 2/13
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Designation

50 responses

@ Professor

@ Associate Professor

@ Assistant Professor

@ Assistant Professor (C.H.B.)

Department LD

50 responses

6
5 (10%)
4(8%)  4(8%) 4 (8%)
' 3 (6%3 (6%)
2 (4%2 (4%2 (4%2 (4%)
2

1(2%1 (2%)

0

Botany Commerce Geography Library Political science
Chemistry Economics History Mathematics Zoology

»

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 3/13
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Class & Course at which feedback is registering

50 responses

10.0
"
25 9 (18%)
6 (12%)
5.0
25 2 (4%) 2 (4%) 2 (4%) 2 (4%)¥2 (4%)
1 (2716(216(216(216 (2% )l (2%)al (216(216(216(2%)ail (216(216(214(2% ) (216(2716(216(216(216(216(216(2%) 1 (216276

0.0
BA FY, SY, TY F.YBSc Botany | Physiology, Bioche... SYY T.Y.B. Sc. TYBsc (

F. Y. B. Sc. FY and SY B.Sc. P... SY SYBSc Genetics TY BA

Academic Year

50 responses

@ 2019-20
® 2020-21

Directions For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following
statement by clicking a score between 1and 5. (1 - strongly disagree, 2 - disagree, 3 -
neutral, 4 — agree, 5 - strongly agree)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 4/13
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1. Syllabus is suitable to the course.

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

2. Syllabus is need based.

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses

5/13
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3. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

4. Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree

44% @ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree
4 >

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 6/13
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5. Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the Library.

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

50 responses

6. The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

50 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 7113
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7. The course/syllabus has made me interested in the subject area

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

8. The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the
subject area

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

38%

3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 8/13
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9. The course/programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher’s rooms, class rooms, reading rooms and
toilets are available in the Department

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 9/13
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11. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in
the syllabus

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

12. | have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the
syllabus

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 10/13
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13. I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar
presentations, group discussions and learners’ participation

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

14. | have the freedom to adopt/adapt new techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 11/13
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15. The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

16. The administration is teacher friendly

50 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 12/13
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17. The University provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research
facilities

50 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
40% @ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly Agree
< >

18. The University provides adequate funding and support to faculty members for
upgrading their skills and qualifications

50 responses

@ Strongly Disagree

44% @ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly Agree
46%
< »

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iYFb-dSOgRQeCYHHX2Lf1VRgz2jAziYZFq1b_ot6oY4/edit#responses 13/13
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Feedback Analysis

Being an affiliated college we follow the university curriculum. Two faculty members of the
college are on BOS of the affiliating university. The college contributes toward curriculum
design and development through the BOS members and other faculties who actively participate
in syllabus restructuring workshops. The College has designed online feedback system on
curriculum. Each vear the college collects feedback from students. teachers and parents in online
mode and from employers in offline mode. The institution uses the feedback obtained from the
stake holders to suggest improvements in the curriculum prescribed by the university. An
online/Offline Students’ feedback regarding the curriculum. Institution and Teachers is taken in
the prescribed format.

Feedback on Curriculum

Student’s feedback on Curriculum:

Mathematics

Approximate 77.3% students stated that the depth of the course content is adequate in relation to
the expected course outcomes. Approximate 72.7% students responded that the syllabus of the
subject is career oriented. 77.3 % the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.72.7%
students are satisfied with the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus. 77.3%
students states that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design
of the courses.77.2% students states that the course/syllabus has good balance between theory
and application. 81.8% students states that course/syllabus of this subject increased my
knowledge and perspective in the subject area. 72.7 students are satisfied with the size of

syllabus in terms of load on the student.86.4% students gives the overall rating for this

curriculum is good.
Physics

74.3 % students stated that the depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected
course outcomes whereas 25.7 % students have given average response. Approximate 65.7 %
students responded that the syllabus of the subject is career oriented whereas 34.3% students

responded average satisfaction level. 77.7 students are strongly agree that the objectives stated

and relevance to the course content. 70% the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding




«Ilabus is satisfied. 80% students are satisfied with the evaluation scheme designed for each of

the course. 71.4 students are strongly agree. the course/syllabus has good balance between theory

and application. 78.6 % student’s opinion is that the course/syllabus of this subject increased my

knowledee and perspective in the subject area. The size of syllabus in terms of load on the

student is 70%.10. 77.1% students furnish overall rating given by you for this curriculum is fine.

Chemistry

74 % of students of chemistry department say that the depth of the course content is adequate in
relation to the expected Course Outcomes. 67% students believe that the syllabus is career
oriented. 76.7 % students consider that the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.
79.5% students said that the evaluation scheme designed for this the course is very good. More
than 75% students believe that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering
the design of the courses is excellent. The syllabus has good balance between theory and
application said by 71.2% students. 78.3% students faith that the coursessyllabus ot this subject
increased knowledge and perspective in the subject area. 72.1 students strongly agree that the
size of syllabus in terms of load on the student is satisfied. 76.7 students’s gives excellent rating

to overall syllabus.
Botany

From the feedback taken from the students. it is observed that approximate 75% students
reported that the depth of the course content is adequate to the expected course outcomes.
Approximate 69.6% students responded that the syllabus of the subject is career oriented. The
objectives stated and relevance to the course content are excellent said by 78.6% students. The
internal as well as external (University exam) the evaluation scheme designed for the course is
excellent. 76.8% students said that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning
considering the design of the courses is very good. According 1069.6% students the course

syllabus has good balance between theory and application. 78.6 % students consider that the
course/syllabus of this subject increased their knowledge and perspective in the subject
area.73.2% students said that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student is good. 75%

students give excellent grade for overall rating for this curriculum.
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udents are satistied with the internal evaluation system as 1t exists regarding syllabus and

cvaluation scheme designed for each of the course. 74.5% students states that the courses In

terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design of the courses.68.6 %o students

ctates that the course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application. 81.8% students

sates that course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective n the subject

area. 70.6% students are satisfied with the size ol svllabus in terms of load on the student.72.5 %

students gives the overall rating for this curriculum is good.

Computer Science

731 % students stated that the depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected
course outcomes whereas 26.9 % students have given average responsc. Approximate 73.1 %
students responded that the syllabus of the subject is career oriented whereas 26.9 % students
responded average satisfaction level. 80.8 % students are strongly agree that the objectives stated
and relevance to the course content. 81% students are satisfied with the internal evaluation
system as it exists regarding syllabus. 80% students are satisfied with the evaluation scheme
designed for cach of the course. 81.5% students are strongly agree. the course/syllabus has good
balance between theory and application. 84.6 % student’s opinion is that the course/syllabus of
this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area. The size of syllabus in
terms of load on the student is excellent said by 76.9%. Approximately 88.5% students furnish

overall rating given by you for this curriculum is fine.
Marathi

71.6 % of students of Marathi department say that the depth of the course content is adequate in
relation to the expected Course Outcomes. 70.6 % students believe that the syllabus is career
oriented. 77.1 % students consider that the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.
84.4 % students said that the evaluation scheme designed for this the course is very good. More
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Hindi

From the feedback taken from the students. it is observed that approximate 69 % students
reported that the depth of the course content is adequate to the expected course outcomes.
Approximate 66.7 % students responded that the syllabus of the subject is career oriented. The
objectives stated and relevance to the course content is excellent said by 69 % students. The
internal as well as external (University exam) the evaluation scheme designed for the course is
excellent. 714 % students said that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning
considering the design of the courses is very good. According to 67.9 % students the course /
syllabus has good balance between theory and application. 68.2 % students consider that the
course/syllabus of this subject increased their knowledge and perspective in the subject area.

69% students said that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student is good. 67.9 %6
students give excellent grade for overall rating for this curriculum.

English

Approximate 77.1 % students stated that the depth of the course content is adequate in relation to
the expected course outcomes. Approximate 70 % students responded that the syvllabus of the
subject is career oriented. 71.4 % the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.70 %
students are satisfied with the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus. 68.6 %
students states that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design
of the courses. 70 % students states that the course/syllabus has good balance between theory and
application. 71.4 % students states that course’sy Habus of this subject increased my know led e
and perspective in the subject area. 70 % students are satistied with the size of syllabus in terms
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responded average satisfaction level. 76.7 % students are strongly agree that the objectives stated

and relevance to the course content. 79.1 % students are satisfied the internal evaluation system

uation scheme designed for each of the course.

as it exists regarding syllabus and with the eva
744 students are strongly agree. the course/syllabus has good balance between theory and
application. 79.1 % student’s opinion is that the course/syllabus of this subject increased my
knowledge and perspective in the subject arca. The size of syllabus in terms of load on the

student is 83.7%. 86 % students furnish overall rating given by you for this curriculum is fine.

History

78.2 %o of students of history department say that the depth of the course content is adequate in
relation to the expected Course Outcomes. 70.9 % students believe that the syllabus is career
oriented. 74.5 % students consider that the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.
78.2 "o students said that the evaluation scheme designed for this the course is very good. More
than 74.5 % students believe that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning
considering the design of the courses is excellent. The syllabus has good balance between theory
and application said by 72.7 % student’s 80 % student’s faith that the course/syllabus of this
subject increased knowledge and perspective in the subject area. 80% students strongly agree
that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student is satisfied. 76.4 % student's vives

excellentrating to overall syllabus.
Geography

From the feedback taken fr * stude 1L is observed th [
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Feonomies

Approximate 75.8 ®o students stated that the depth of the course contentis adequate in relation to

the expected course outcomes. Approximate 72.0% students responded that the syllabus of the
subject is career oriented. 71 %o the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.77.4%
ctudents are satistied with the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus. 75.8%0
students states that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering the design
of the courses.72.6% students states that the course/syllabus has good balance between theory
and application. 69.4% students states that course/syllabus of this subject increased my
knowledge and perspective in the subject arca. 71% students are satisfied with the size of
svllabus in terms of load on the student.72.6% students  gives the overall rating for this

curriculum is good.
Defense study

06.7 Yo students stated that the depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected
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course outcomes whereas 33.3 %o students have given average response. Approximate 76.2
students responded that the syllabus of the subject is career oriented whereas 23.8% students
responded average satisfaction level. 78.6% students are strongly agree that the objectives stated
and relevance to the course content. 70% the internal evaluation system as it exists regarding
sillabus is satisfied. 81% students are satisfied with the evaluation scheme designed for each of
the course. 73.8% students are strongly agree. the course/syllabus has good balance between
theory and application. 71.4 % student’s opinion is that the course/syllabus of this subject
increased my know ledge and perspective in the subject area. The size of sy labus in terms of load

on the student is 81%. 71.4% students furnish overall rating given by you for this curriculum s
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Commerce

71.9 % of students of chemistry department say that the depth of the course content is adequate
in relation to the expected Course Outcomes. 78.9% students believe that the syllabus is career
oriented. 80.7 % students consider that the objectives stated and relevance to the course content.
73.7 % students said that the evaluation scheme designed for this the course is very good. More
than 82% students believe that the courses in terms of extra learning or self learning considering
the design of the courses is excellent. The syllabus has good balance between theory and
application said by 70.2% students. 73.7 % student’s faith that the course/syllabus of this subject
increased knowledge and perspective in the subject area. 75.4% students strongly agree that the
size of svllabus in terms of load on the student is satisfied. 75.4% students’ gives excellent rating

to overall syllabus.

Parents Feedback Analysis:

93% of parents stated that the quality & relevance of the course included in semester curriculum
is excellent & fair. 91% of parents stated that the faculty treatment to the students is excellent
irrespective of the gender. cast. and community creed. 89% of parents stated that the ambience of
the college is good for delivery of the academic programs. 91% of respondents stated excellent &
fair for the courses relevance in future technology. 96% of parents respondent are positively
stated that the teaching quality in college is excellent & fair. 87% of respondents stated that
excellent & fair for evaluation transparency where as near about 13% respondents were
evaluated poor rating for evaluation transparency. 92% of the parents respondents agreed that the

ward has achieved good outcome from curriculum.

Alumni Feedback Analysis:
89% of the respondents agreed that the teaching facility & College is excellent. Near about 86°,
of respondents were satisfied from laboratory facility. 73% of respondents stated that extension

services were excellent where as nearly 72% of respondents agreed that the co curricular

activities were excellent. 74% of respondents stated that the library service of college is

=]

excellent. More than 79% of respondents are agreed that the curriculum learn by them is

excellent.
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Teachers Feedback on curriculum:

Near about 98% teachers said that the syllabus is suitable to the course and it is need based.
\pproximately 60% teachers are strongly agreed as well as 40% teachers are agreeing with aims
and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students. Nearly 94%
teachers consider that course content is followed by corresponding reference materials.94%
teachers are agree that the course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application.
66% teachers are strongly agreed as well as 34% teacher is agreeing that the course/syllabus has
made them interested in the subject arca. All teachers are agree with the statement that
course/syllabus of the subject increased their knowledge and perspective in the subject area. All
teachers are having the same opinion Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with

proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Emplover Feedback :

All respondents agreed that present curriculum helps the students to create specific skills for job
or business. Also Curriculum helps in develop the moral or ethical values in students. The
curriculum should focus on employability skills. Curriculum is open to new ideas, and has good

balance between theory and practical. There is good focus on innovativeness and creativity.
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P.R. High school Society’s Arts, Commerce and Science College, Dharangaon
Dist. Jalgaon Maharashtra 425105

Action Taken Report of feedback on Curriculum: 2020-21

Feedback analysis:
The college receives online feedback from all the stakeholders. After analyzing the feedback

received from all the stakeholders, followings are the major outcomes:

I] The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected course outcomes.
2] The syllabus of the subject is career oriented.

3| The sequential arrangement of the units in the syllabus are well planned

4] Hands on training should be included in the curriculum.

5] Few soft skills training programs should be organized

The findings from the analysis of stakeholder feedback on curriculum have been communicated

to the Management. CDC and IQAC. Besides following actions were taken,
The suggestions received from various respondents through the feedback are promptly

communicated with academic council & BOS members for future formulation of syllabi work at

university level,

I)  Soft Skill Program has been organized.
2) Extra practical sessions were arranged for slow learners.
3) Experiential learning practices were implemented in regular teaching.
4) New text books are purchased for library in every year.
5 Seminar presentation is introduced at UG level. )’ﬁ
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